

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).892/2005

ARUN KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Ramita Guha, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv
Mr D.K.Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Matter is pending since the year 2005 for confirmation
of service on respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

Issue fresh notice on unserved respondent Nos. 6 and 7
to be served through the State authorities for respondent
Nos. 1 to 5.

-2-

Item No.3

For the purpose, dasti service is to be handed over to
them.

They are directed to confirm service on unserved

respondents who are residing within their area through the
investigating agency without fail before the next date.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

List again on 20.9.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj